fine_sancmed_san coarse_s granule blank

fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand
fine_sand

planar_k silt silt si fine_sand fine_sand
planar_beds burrc fine_sand fine_sand
planar_beds burrc fine_sand fine_sand

Depth_st Depth_er Depth_m clay silt
0 5 2.5 planar_ktsilt
5 10 7.5 planar_ktsilt
10 15 12.5 planar_tsilt
15 20 17.5 planar_tsilt
20 25 22.5 planar_ktsilt
25 30 27.5 planar_ktsilt
30 35 32.5 planar_ktsilt
35 40 37.5 planar_ktsilt
40 45 42.5 planar_kt silt
45 50 47.5 planar_t silt
50 55 52.5 planar_ktsilt
55 60 57.5 planar_ktsilt
60 65 62.5 planar_ktsilt
65 70 67.5 planar_ktsilt
70 75 72.5 planar_ktsilt
75 80 77.5 planar_ktsilt
80 85 82.5 planar_ktsilt
85 90 87.5 planar_ktsilt
90 95 92.5 planar_ktsilt
95 100 97.5 lenticula silt
100 105 102.5 lenticulasilt
105 110 107.5 lenticulasilt
110 115 112.5 planar_kt silt
115 120 117.5 planar_ktsilt
120 125 122.5 planar_kt silt
125 130 127.5 planar_kt silt
130 135 132.5 planar_ktsilt
135 140 137.5 planar_ktsilt
140 145 142.5 planar_kt silt
145 150 147.5 planar_kt silt
150 155 152.5 planar_kt silt
155 160 157.5 planar_kt silt
160 165 162.5 planar_kt silt
165 170 167.5 planar_kt silt
170 175 172.5 planar_kt silt
175 180 177.5 planar_kt silt
180 185 182.5 planar_kt silt
185 190 187.5 planar_kt silt
190 195 192.5 planar_kt silt
195 200 197.5 planar_ktsilt
200 205 202.5 planar_ktsilt
205 210 207.5 planar_kt silt
210 215 212.5
215 220 217.5
220 225 222.5
225 230 227.5 planar_kt silt

fine_sand

interval
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
0-123
97 - 114
97 - 114
97 - 114
0-123
0-123

124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
124 - 20°
120 - 30:
120 - 30:
120 - 30:
120 - 30:
120 - 30:

sand%
15.83
15.71
15.58
15.46
15.34
15.4
15.46
15.52
15.58
15
14.42
13.83
13.25
11.84
10.42
11.61
12.8
13.99
18.6
23.2
38.72
41.65
20.23
14.58
8.93
8.22
7.52
6.82
7.29
7.76
8.23
8.7
9.03
9.36
9.69
10.02
9.35
8.67
7.99
9.05
10.11
11.16
12.63
14.1
22.56
22.64

silt%

46.84
45.57

44.3
43.03
42.93
42.66
42.38
42.11
41.74
42.01
42.29
42.56
42.84
44.77

46.7
46.02
46.47
46.93
55.93
57.05
39.14
33.81
52.83
46.09
47.94
44.85
41.75
41.62
40.33
39.03
37.73
36.43
36.34
36.26
36.17
36.09
37.01
37.93
38.86
38.05
37.59
37.14
36.27
35.41
27.07
27.12

clay%

37.33
38.72
40.12
41.51
41.73
41.94
42.16
42.37
42.68
42.99
43.29

43.6
43.91
43.39
42.88
42.37
40.72
39.08
25.47
19.74
22.14
24.54
26.94
39.33
43.13
46.93
50.73
51.56
52.39
53.22
54.04
54.87
54.63
54.38
54.14
53.89
53.64

53.4
53.15

52.9

52.3

51.7

51.1
50.49
50.37
50.24

ternary c color

sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_sil
sandy_sil
sandy_sil
sandy_sil
sandy_sil
sandy_sil
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
clayey_si
sandy_sil
sandy_cli
silty_clay
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_cli
sandy_sil
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
silty_clay
sandy_sil
sandy_sil

gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray
gray

deformat bed_ thicl %shell
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